
                                                                                                             
 

 

Specific Procurement Notice 
______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Invitation for Bids [IFB] 
IFB/OCBN Number: DRSLPII/PL/W15/OCBN/012/2023 

Employer:  Save the Children International, Garowe office 

Project:   Drought Resilience and Sustainable Livelihoods Programme in 
the Horn of Africa, Project II (DRSLP II) 

Contract title:  Construction of One Earth Dam, “Water Balley”, of 18,000 m3 
at Awr-culus Village in Nugaal Region in Puntland 

Grant No.:     TSF 5900155007902 & ADF 21OO15502891 

Procurement Method:  Open Competitive Bidding (National)  

Issued on:     05 January 2023 

 
1. The Intergovernmental Authority on Development (IGAD) has received financing from 

the African Development Fund, hereinafter called the Bank, toward the cost of the 

Drought Resilience and Sustainable Livelihoods Programme in the Horn of Africa, 

Project II (DRSLP II). Save the Children International, as an Implementing Agency (IA), 

intends to apply part of the proceeds of the project toward payments under the contract 

for the construction of one earth dam, “water balley”, of 18,000 m3 at Awr-culus village 

in Nugaal region in Puntland. 

 
2. Save the Children International’s Garowe office now invites sealed bids from eligible 

bidders for the construction of one earth dam, “water balley”, of 18,000 m3 at Awr-

culus village in Nugaal region in Puntland within a period of 5 months.  

3. Bidding will be conducted through the Open Competitive Bidding (National) (OCBN)  
procedures as specified in the Bank’s Procurement Framework dated October 2015 and 
is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procurement Framework.  

 
4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Save the Children 

International’s Garowe office via email at sci.drslpii@savethechildren.org and inspect 

the bidding document during office hours at the address given below. 

 

5. The bidding document in English may be obtained by interested eligible bidders upon 
the submission of a request via email to sci.drslpii@savethechildren.org, quoting the IFB 
reference DRSLPII/PL/W15/OCBN/012/2023 in the subject line. Interested bidders 
who need a printed hard copy of the bidding document may obtain one by submitting a 

https://www.afdb.org/en/projects-and-operations/procurement/new-procurement-policy
mailto:scisom.drslp2@savethechildren.org
mailto:scisom.drslp2@savethechildren.org


receipt demonstrating payment of a non - refundable fee of USD 25 (USD Twenty-Five) 
for reproduction and mailing costs. The method of payment will be a direct payment to 
the SCI office in Garowe town. Notes: (1) The bidding document requested via email 
will not require payment of fees. (2) On January 19, 2022, at 09:30 local time, a pre-

bid meeting will be held online at the following link: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_MGYyMTM5MGItMzFkNS00NjkwLWFmMzQtMmNkYmM1NzBhM2Nh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2237ef3d19-
1651-4452-b761-dc2414bf0416%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e2de4f8c-d3b0-4fe4-a117-9fd076f05efa%22%7d  
 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before February 02nd, 2023, at 10:00 
hrs. local time.  Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids 
will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives who 
choose to attend at the address below on February 02nd, 2023, at 10:00 hrs. local time.      

 
7. All bids must be accompanied by original bid security in the form of an unconditional bank 

guarantee enforceable in local banks in the format provided in the Bidding Document and 
in the amount in USD of 2,500 (US Dollars Two Thousand Five Hundred).   

 
8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):  

Save the Children International, Garowe office  

Street address: north of Rugsan Hotel, Garowe 

City: Garowe, Puntland 

 Postal address: north of Rugsan Hotel, Garowe, Puntland 

 Tel.no.: 00252-63-7334189 

Email: sci.drslpii@savethechildren.org  

Website: www.savethechildren.net  

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MGYyMTM5MGItMzFkNS00NjkwLWFmMzQtMmNkYmM1NzBhM2Nh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2237ef3d19-1651-4452-b761-dc2414bf0416%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e2de4f8c-d3b0-4fe4-a117-9fd076f05efa%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MGYyMTM5MGItMzFkNS00NjkwLWFmMzQtMmNkYmM1NzBhM2Nh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2237ef3d19-1651-4452-b761-dc2414bf0416%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e2de4f8c-d3b0-4fe4-a117-9fd076f05efa%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MGYyMTM5MGItMzFkNS00NjkwLWFmMzQtMmNkYmM1NzBhM2Nh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2237ef3d19-1651-4452-b761-dc2414bf0416%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e2de4f8c-d3b0-4fe4-a117-9fd076f05efa%22%7d
mailto:sci.drslpii@savethechildren.org
http://www.savethechildren.net/

